DOCKETED (OMPLAINT NO. 1987-10 - AMENDED

TEXAS VETERINARY MEDICAL
LICENSE NO. 3910

1986 RENEWAL CERTIFICATE
NUMBER 1084

TEXAS STATE BOARD OF VETERINARY
MEDICAL EXAMINERS

VS.
JERRY GAIL OONWAY, D.V.M.

FINDINGS, (ONCLUSIONS AND ORDERS COF THE BCARD
On the 12th day of June, 1987, the TEXAS STATE BOARD COF VETERINARY MEDICAL
EXAMINERS, being in regular meeting at the Wyndham Southpark, Austin, Travis

County, Texas, such meeting being called for the purpose of hearing and consider-
ing the above numbered and entitled complaint as well as for consideration of

cther Board business, and the above entitled and mumbered camplaint having been

previocusly scheduled for hearing and Defendant, the said JERRY G. CONWAY, D.V.M.,
having been duly notified and the following members of the TEXAS STATE BOARD OF

VETERTINARY MEDICAL EXAMINERS being present to-wit:

PR. ED B. AVERY, President of Pearsall, T™X
DR. W. L. "DUB" ENDERSON, Secretary of 2ddison, TX
MR. JIM F. HUMPHREY, Member of Henrietta, TX
MR. MIKE LEVI, Member of Spicewood, TX
DR. MARY E. MAINSTER, Member of San Antonio, TX
DR. FRANK E. MANN, JR., Member of Wharton, TX
DR. FRED K. SOIFER, Member of Houston, TX

At 3:30 p.m., the appointed hour, the President of the Board, DR. ED B.
AVERY ordered the case to proceed at which time it was ascertained that JERRY G.
CONWAY, D.V.M. was present in person; and represented by Mr. Jim Parker, legal
counsel for JERRY G. (ONWAY, D.V.M. and on the same day, June 12, 1987, all of
the above members of said Board being present and participating with the
exception of the Secretary of the Board, makes the following findings to—wit:

FINDINGS OF FACT
1.
JERRY G. (ONWRY, D.V.M. is a doctor of veterinary medicine, licensed to practice
veterinary medicine in the State of Texas under License Number 3910, 1986 Renewal
Certificate Number 1084.




IT.
JERRY G. (ONWAY, D.V.M. received notice of this hearing on or about May 16,
1987.

I1T.
JERRY GATL (QCNWAY, D,V.M. has failed to maintain, at his place of business,
adequate records for the following prescriptions for Ritalin, aka
Methylphenidate Hydrochloride, a Schedule IT drug:

CLIENT'S NAME DATE OF Rx DRUG PRESCRIBED QUANTITY TRIP. RX. NO.
Sibert, Garry 11/2/85 Ritalin 20 mg. 15 tab. 83304 23 035 55
(Methylphenidate
Hydrochloride)

Name Purged 12/31/84 Ritalin 10 mg. 100 tab 83304 23 035 75
(Methylphenidate
Hydrochloride)

Iv.
JERRY GAIL QONWAY, D.V.M. has failed to maintain, at his place of business,
adequate drug records for the following prescriptions for Dilaudid, aka
Hydromorphone HCL, a Schedule IT drug:

CLIENT'S NAME DATE OF Rx DRUG PRESCRIBED QUANTITY TRI. RX. NO.
Ash, Hartsel 10/5/85 4 mg. Dilaudid 35 tabs. 83304 23 035 50
Hydromorphone HCL

" 2/10/86 " 83304 23 035 47
" 1/17/87 " " 83304 23 035 44
" 11/8/85 " " 83304 23 035 60
" 11/22/85 " " 83304 23 035 33
" 4/2/86 " " 86076 19 013 00
Barton, Jess 2/15/85 " " 83304 23 035 03
" 3/12/85 " " 83304 23 035 09
" 4/19/85 " " 83304 23 035 82
" 5/21/85 " " 83304 23 035 85
" 6/4/85 " " 83304 23 035 88
" 8/21/85 n " 83304 23 035 21
" 11/22/85 " " 83304 23 035 32
" 12/19/85 " " 83304 23 035 38
" 1/17/86 " " 83304 23 035 45
" 2/10/86 " " 83304 23 035 48
" 3/3/86 " " 83304 23 035 49
" 4/15/86 " " 86076 19 013 03
Bermett, Bill 2/25/85 " " 83304 23 035 06
" 5/21/85 v " 83304 23 (035 84
" 6/17/85 " " 83304 23 035 16
" 7/17/85 " " 83304 23 035 96
" 10/5/85 " " 83304 23 035 52
" 12/3/85 " " 83304 23 035 34
" 2/10/86 " " 83304 23 035 46
" 3/3/86 " " 83304 23 035 64



DRUG PRESCRIBED

QUANTITY TRI. RX. NO.

CLIENT'S NAME DATE OF Rx
Cathey, Dan 12/23/85
Cumnings, D. 6/15/85
Ellison, J. 4/2/86
Francis, B. 9/19/85
Gascamp, D. 4/6/85
Gober, Kirby 9/21/85
" 9/6/85
" 11/8/85
" 10/18/85
Griffith, D. 1/7/86
" 10/8/85
" 12/3/85
Hall, R. 4/2/86
Linch, Dana 1/31/85
" 5/6/85
Linch, Mike 4/12/85
Mimms, Bill 6/3/85
" 1/23/86
Mimms, Wo. 6/22/85
" 4/26/85
Mimons, Bill  11/11/85
Mims, Wm. 2/16/85
Minsons, B. 4/6/85
Quick, T. 6/17/85
" 7/17/85
Rirms, B. 12/24/85
Sanford, B. 2/25/85
Smith, Arthur 2/15/85
" 3/12/85
" 4/8/85
Smith, Grady 5/7/85
" 6/27/75
" 8/6/85
Smith, Murl 12/3/85
" 3/27/85
" 4/8/85
" 5/7/85
" 6/4/85
Talent, G. 8/6/85
Talley, Toni 2/26/85
" 4/12/85
" 5/28/85
Taylor, Robt. 2/15/85
" 3/12/85
" 4/8/85
Tidwell, Nolan 1/7/86
" 3/17/86
" 9/19/85
Tolent, G. 6/27/85
Watson, John 5/10/85
Windham, James 3/26/85
" 4/19/85
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Hydramorphone HCL

35 tabs
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DRUG PRESCRIBED

CLIENT'S NaME DATE COF Rx

" 5/7/85

" 6/4/85

" 6/27/85

" 9/6/85

" 12/19/85

" 8/6/85

" 11/8/85

" 1/7/86

" 3/3/86

" 10/5/85
Zalent, G. 9/6/85
Sheffield, B. 8/2/84
Waddell, C. 8/2/84
Gibbs, D. 8/2/84
Bowers, J.M. 8/15/84
Bennett, B. 8/15/84
Talley, Toni 8/30/84
Gray, M. 9/4/84
Cassens, L.W. 9/4/84
Griffith, H.A. 9/4/84
Bennett, B. 9/18/84
Sheffield, B. 9/18/84
Wolfe, Ross 9/20/84
Smith, Arthur 10/5/84
Waddell, Cliff 10/5/84
Fields, T.J. 10/5/84
Gray, M. 10/16/84
Beard, Bill 10/16/84
Waddell, C. 11/2/84
Smith, A. 11/2/84
Fields, T.J. 11/2/84
Barton, Jess 11/14/84
Gray, M. 11/14/84
Talley, Toni 11/19/84
Bennett, B. 12/04/84
Waddell, C. 12/4/84
Gray, M. 12/4/84
Cummings, D. 12/7/84
Mias, Bill 12/13/84
Mitchell, A. 12/14/84
Rowers, J.M. 12/13/84
Gray, M. 1/7/85
Smith, A. 1/7/85
Barton, Jess 1/7/85
Smith, M. 1/19/85
Taylor, R. 1/19/85

4 mg. Dilaudid
Hydramorphone HCL

QUANTITY TRI. RX.

NO.
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V.
JERRY GAIL CONWAY, D.V.M. failed to establish a patient/veterinarian relation-
ship prior to prescribing the Ritalin listed in Findings Paragraph IIIX.

VI.
JERRY CATL COMWAY, D.V.M. failed to establish a patient/veterinarian relation-
ship prior to prescribing the Dilaudid listed in Findings Paragraph IV.

VII.
JERRY GAIL CONWAY, D.V.M. prescribed Ritalin listed in Finding Paragraph III for
medically unsound reasons, in that 115 tablets of Ritalin were prescribed for

race horses for training purposes

VIII.
JERRY GAIT, CONWAY, D.V.M. prescribed Dilaudid listed in Finding Paragraph IV for
medically unsound reasons, in that a total of 4,576 tablets, 4 mg. of Dilaudid
was prescribed with DMSO as a topical leg paint for race horses during training.

IX.
JERRY GAIL (DNWAY prescribed Ritalin as listed in Findings Paragraph III to
horse trainers and through his failure to maintain records on the animals for
which the Ritalin was prescribed, JERRY G. CONWAY, D.V.M. cammot confirm that
the Ritalin was actually administered to the intended animals.

X.
JERRY GATL CONWAY prescribed Dilaudid as listed in PFindings Paragraph IV to
horse trainers and through his failure to maintain records on the animals for
which the Dilaudid was prescribed, JERRY G. CONWRY, D.V.M. canhot confirm that
the Dilaudid wes actually administered to the intended animals.



CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
1.
DR. CONWAY's failure to maintain records on the controlled substance, Ritalin as

listed in Findings Paragraph ITI, at his place of business constitutes violation
of Article 7465a, Section 7{(b) of the Veterinary Practice Act and/or Rule 30 of
the Rules of Professional Conduct which state:

Article 7465a, Section 7(b) - Veterinary Practice Act

The Board may require its Ilicensees to maintain a record-
keeping system for certain controlled substances prescribed by
the Board that includes the quantities and date of purchase,
quantities and date dispensed, quantities and date administered,
balance on hand, the name and address of the client and patient
receiving the drugs, and the reason for dispensing or
administering the drugs to such patient. The records are
subject to review by law enforcement agencies and by representa-
tives of the Poard. A failure to keep such records shall be
grounds for revoking, cancelling, suspending, or prabating the
license of any practitioner of veterinary medicine.

Rule No. 30 -

Texas Veterinarians shall maintain at their place of business
records of all drugs 1listed in Schedule II of 21 Code of
Federal Regulation, Part 1300 to end, in their possession.
These records shall be maintained for a minimum of five (5)
years. The Board shall prescribe a form for keeping records
of those Schedule II substances which shall contain the
following information:

A. Date of Acquisition

B. Quantity Purchased

C. Date Administered, Dispensed, or Prescribed

D. Quantity Administered, Dispensed, or Prescribed

E. Name of Client and Patient receiving Drug(s)

F. Diagnosis

G. Balance on Hand

IT.
DR. (ONWAY's failure to maintain records on the controlled substance Dilaudid as
listed in Findings Paragraph IV, at his place of business constitutes violation
of Article 7465a, Section 7(b) of the Veterinary Practice Act and/or Rule 30 of
the Rules of Professional Conduct which state:

Article 7465a, Section 7(b)} - Veterinary Practice Act

The Board may require its licensees to maintain a record-
keeping system for certain controlled substances prescribed by
the Board that includes the quantities and date of purchase,
quantities and date dispensed, quantities and date administered,
balance on hand, the name and address of the client and patient
receiving the drugs, and the reason for dispensing or
administering the drugs to such patient. The records are




subject to review by law enforcement agencies and by representa-
tives of the Board. A failure to keep such records shall be
grounds for revoking, cancelling, suspending, or prcbating the
license of any practitioner of veterinary medicine.

Rule No. 30 -

Texas Veterinarians shall maintain at their place of business
records of all drugs listed in Schedule II of 21 Code of
Federal Regulation, Part 1300 to end, in their possession.
These records shall be maintained for a minimum of five (5)
years. The Board shall prescribe a form for keeping records
of those Schedule II substances which shall contain the
following information:

A. Date of Acquisition

B. Quantity Purchased

C. Date Administered, Dispensed, or Prescribed

D. Quantity Administered, Dispensed, or Prescribed

E. Name of Client and Patient receiving Drug(s)

F. Diagnosis

G. Balance on Hand

AND

Violations of Article 7465a, Section 7(b) and Rule 30 constitute engaging "in
dishonest or illegal practices in or connected with the practice of veterinary
medicine" under Article 7465a, Section 1l4{c).

ITT.
By prescribing Ritalin, a Schedule IT drug, without establishing a veterinarian/
client relationship to determine if the drug are administered and/or for
medically sound reasons and failure to maintain patient records, JERRY G.
CONWAY, D.V.M. has violated Rules 27, and/or 32, and/or 33 of the Rules of
Professional Conduct which state in part:

Rule 27 -

It is unprofessional conduct for a licensed veterinarian to
prescribe or dispense, deliver or order delivered any
controlled substance without first having established a patient/
veterinarian relationship by having perscnally examined the
individual animals, herd, or a representative segment or a
consignment lot thereof and determined that such controlled
substance is therapeutically indicated following said
examination.

and/or



Rule 32 -

Individual records will include, but are not limited to,
identification of patient, patient history, including inmomai-
zation records, dates of visits, x-rays, names and dosages of
medications administered and/or dispensed, and other details
as necessary to substantiate diagnosis and treatment.

Patient records shall be maintained for a period of three
(3) years and are the responsibility and property of the
employing veterinarian.

and/or

Rule 33 -

Tt shall be unprofessional and a violation of the Rules of
Professional Conduct for the veterinary profession or veteri-
narian to prescribe, provide, cbtain, order, adminster, pos—
sess, dispense, give or deliver to or for any person, narcotic
drugs, dangerous drugs, Or any controlled substances that are
not necessary or required for the care of animals, or where
the use or possession of such drugs would prarote addiction
thereto. For purposes of the rule the term Narcotic Drugs,
Dangerous Drugs, and Controlled Substances shall mean those
which are defined and recognized as such by any law of the
State of Texas or of the United States.

IV.
By prescribing Dilaudid, a Schedule IT drug, without establishing a veterinarian/
client relationship to determine if the drug are administered and/or for medically
sound reasons and failure to maintain patient records, JERRY G. CONWARY, D.V.M.
has violated Rules 27, and/or 32, and/or 33 of the Rules of Professional Conduct
which state in part:

Rule 27 -

Tt is urprofessional conduct for a licensed veterinarian to
prescribe or dispense, deliver or order delivered any
controlled substance without first having established a patient/
veterinarian relationship by having personally examined the
individual animals, herd, or a representative segment or a
consignment lot thereof and determined that such controlled
substance is therapeutically indicated following said
examination.

and/or

Rule 32 -

Todividual records will include, but are not limited to,
identification of patient, patient history, including immuni-
zation records, dates of visits, x-rays, names and dosages of
medications administered and/or dispensed, and other details
as necessary to substantiate diagnosis and treatment.



Patient records shall be maintained for a period of three
(3) years and are the responsibility and property of the
employing veterinarian.

and/or

Rule 33 -

It shall be umprofessional and a viclation of the Rules of
Professiocnal Conduct for the veterinary profession or veteri-
narian to prescribe, provide, cobtain, order, adminster, pos-
sess, dispense, give or deliver to or for any person, harcotic
drugs, dangerous drugs, or any controlled substances that are
not necessary or required for the care of animals, or where
the use or possession of such drugs would promote addiction
thereto. For purposes of the rule the term Narcotic Drugs,
Dangercus Drugs, and Controlled Substances shall mean those
which are defined and recognized as such by any law of the
State of Texas or of the United States.

V.
The Texas State Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners has grounds to take disci-
plinary action against Dr. Comway's license under the Texas Veterinary Licensing
Act, Article 7465a, V.A.T.C.S., Section 7(b) and Sections l4(c) and (e) which
state:

Article 7465a, Section 7(b), Veterinary Licensing Act -

The Boord may require its licensees to maintain a record-
keeping system for certain controlled substances prescribed by
the PBoard that includes the quantities and date of purchase,
quantities and date dispensed, quantites and date administered,
balance on hand, the name and address of the client and patient
receiving the drugs, and the reason for dispensing or
administering the drugs to such patient. The records are
subject to review by law enforcement agencies and by representa-
tives of the Board. A failure to keep such records shall ke
grounds for revoking, cancelling, suspending, or prcbating the
license of any practitioner of veterinary medicine.”

Article 7465a, Section l4(c) and (e), Veterinary Licensing Act -
" . . . the Board may revoke or supend a license, place a
person vhose license has been suspended on prcobation or repri-
mand a licensee, . . . if it finds that an applicant or
licensees

(c) has engaged in dishonest or illegal practices in or con-
nected with the practice of wveterinary medicine;

(e) has engaged in practices or conduct in connection with the
practice of weterinary medicine which are violative of the
standards of professicnal conduct as duly promulgated by the
Board in accordance with the law"




ORDERS

DR. CONWAY entered a plea of No Lo Contendre to the charges. The Board voted
unanimously to accept the No Contest Plea and ORDERED that Texas Veterinary
License No. 3910 heretofore issued to JERRY GAIL CONWAY, D. V.M. be and the same
is HERFRY SUSPENDED for a period of five (5} years with four (4) years being
probated. Commencement date of this Order is July 28, 1987 and termination will
be July 28, 1992. The one year suspension is to commence August 1, 1987 and
terminate August 1, 1988. Dr. Comway is to surrender his Schedule II and IIN
Controlled Substances Certificates for the five year period ending July 28,
1992, and to be reinstated at the discretion of the Board. Further Dr. Conway
will participate in 20 hours of continuing education per year during his proba-
tionary period. Dr. Conway 1s to successfully camplete the Jurisprudence
Fxamination in the Board Offices at a date mutually agreeable with Board Staff
and Dr. Conway. Further, Dr. Conway will abide by the Veterinary Practice Act
and Rules of Professional Conduct duly promulgated by the Board and file
quarterly reports with the Board Offices verifying carpliance with this Crder.
Quarterly reports will be due on the last day of October, 1987; January, April,
July, October, 1988; January, April, 1989 and semi-annual thereafter in October,
1989; April, October, 1990; ZApril, Octcber, 1991; April, 1992.

Violation of this Order shall be construed as engaging in dishonest or illegal
practices in or connected with the practice of veterinary medicine and
constitutes grounds for the Board to take disciplinary action as authorized in
Article 7465a, Veterinary Practice Act, Section 14(c}.

10



The foregoing Findings and Orders of the Texas State Board of Veterinary
Medical Examiners are ORDERED to be entered as the FINDINGS AND ORDERS of the
Board, a quorum and a majority of the mewmbers of such Board being present and
participating in such hearing, deliberations and decision, and such FINDINGS
AND CRDERS are made on the 12th  day June, 1987, in Austin, Travis County,

Texas.

The Secretary of the Board is hereby ordered to prepare the Board's Findings
and Orders in appropriate fomm and submit to the members of the Board for
their signatures and to mail a copy of same to the Respondent at his last
known address.

Executed this __ 12th day of June, 1987.

£d' 6 aﬂ‘-‘"—“ , QL ¥, June 12, 1987

AVERY "D.V.:M., President Date
EDWARD S. MURRAY, D.V.M., Vice-President Date
%#WB J.m . June 12, 1987
"DUB" ANDERSON, D.V.M., Secretary Date

June 12, 1987
Date

June 12, 1987
Date

June 12, 1987

ATNSTER, D.V.M., Mamnber- Date
M fh\qﬂ.’,n'/bm June 12, 1987
FRANK E. MANN, JR., D.V.W., Member Date

M—’/[M/M June 12, 1987

FRED K. SOIFER, D.\;(M., Mémber Date




DOCKETED COMPLAINT NO. 1987-10 - AMENDED

TEXAS STATE BROARD OF VETERINARY
MEDICAL EXAMINERS

VS.
JERRY GAIL (ONWAY, D.V.M.

TEXAS VETERTNARY MEDICAL
LICENSE NO. 3910

1986 RENEWAL CERTIFICATE
NUMBER 1084

g M e el

COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT FORM
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for Texas,
on this day personally appeared THOMAS CHESHIRE who after being duly
sworn, did depose and say:

"I, THOMAS CHESHIRE bheing an employee of the Texas Board of Veterinary
Medical Examiners, did in the course of such employment, make certain
investigations into the professional conduct of one JERRY GATIL CONWAY,
D.V.M., Conway Veterinary Clinic, Route 3, Box 116, Comanche, Comanche
County, Texas, Texas Veterinary License Number 3910, 1986 Renewal Certifi-
cate Number 1084, a practitioner of veterinary medicine in the State of
Texas. As an employee of the Texas Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners,
I, THOMAS CHESHIRE, do hereby present the following complaint against
JERRY GATL CONWAY, D.V.M., who is hereinafter called Respondent.

I.
JERRY GATIL COMWAY, D.V.M. has failed to maintain, at his place of business,
adequate records for Ritalin, aka Methylphenidate Hydrochloride, a
Schedule II drug, as listed in pages 11 and 18 of Exhibit A, which is
hereby incorporated for all intents and purposes.

II.
JERRY GAIL (ONWAY, D.V.M. has failed to maintain, at his place of business,
adequate drug records for Dilaudid, aka Hydromorphone HCL, a Schedule II
drug, as listed on page 6 through 18 of Exhibit A.

ITI.
JERRY GAIL QONWAY, D.V.M. failed to establish a patient/veterinarian
relationship prior to prescribing the Ritalin and Dilaudid described in



paragraphs I and II of this complaint and as listed on pages 6 through
18 of Exhibit A,

Iv.
JERRY GATL CQONWAY, D.V.M. prescribed Ritalin and Dilaudid described in
paragraphs I and II of this complaint and as listed in pages 6 through
18 of Exhibit A for medically unsound reasons, in that a total of 4,576
tablets, 4 mg. of Dilaudid was prescribed with DMSO as a topical leg
paint for race horses during training; and 115 tablets of Ritalin was

prescribed for race horses for training purposes.

V.

JERRY GAIL CONWAY prescribed these drugs to horse trainers, and in all
instances, the trainers allegedly administered the drugto horses. Dr.
Conway cannot confirm that the Ritalin and Dilaudid as described in
paragraphs I and IT of this complaint and as listed in pages 6 through
18 of Exhibit A were actually administered to the animals. Further,
JERRY GAIL, CONWAY failed to maintain records on the animals for which
the Ritain and Dilaudid, described in paragraphs I and II of this com-
plaint and as listed on pages 6 through 18 of Exhibit A, were
prescribed.

VI.
DR. CONWAY's failure to maintain records on controlled substances at his
place of business constitutes viclation of Article 7465a, Section 7(b)
of the Veterinary Practice Act and Rule 30 of the Rules of Professional

Conduct which state:

Article 7465a, Section 7(b) - Veterinary Practice Act

The Board may require its licensees to maintain a record-
keeping system for certain controlled substances prescribed by
the Board that includes the quantities and date of purchase,
guantities and date dispensed, quantities and date administered,
balance on hand, the name and address of the client and patient
receiving the drugs, and the reason for dispensing or administer-
ing the drugs to such patient. The records are subject to
review by law enforcement agencies and by representatives of
the Board. A failure to keep such records shall be grounds
for revoking, cancelling, suspending, or prcbating the license
of any practitioner of veterinary medicine.




Rule No., 30 -

Texas Veterinarians shall maintain at their place of business
records of all drugs listed in Schedule II of 21 Code of
Federal Regulation, Part 1300 to end, in their possession.
These records shall be maintained for a minimum of five (5)
years. The Board shall prescribe a form for keeping records
of those 8Schedule ITI substances which shall contain the
following information:

A, Date of Acquisition

B. Quantity Purchased

C. Date Administered, Dispensed, or Prescribed

D. Quantity Administered, Dispensed, or Prescribed

E. Name of Client and Patient receiving Drug(s)

F. Diagnosis

G. Balance on Hand

Violations of Article 7465a, Section 7(b) and Rule 30 constitute engaging
"in dishonest or illegal practices in or connected with the practice of

veterinary medicine" under Article 7465a, Section l4(c).

VIT.
Prescribing Schedule II drugs without establishing a veterinarian/client
relationship to determine if the drugs are administered and/or for
medically sound reasons and failure to maintain patient records consti-
tutes a violation of Rules 27, 32, 33 of the Rules of Professional
Conduct which state in part:

Rule 27 -

It is unprofessional conduct for a licensed veterinarian to
prescribe or dispense, deliver or order delivered any controlled
substance without first having established a patient/
veterinarian relationship by having personally examined the
individual animals, herd, or a representative segment or a
consignment lot thereof and determined that such controlled
substance is therapeutically indicated following said
examination.

Rule 32 -

Individuwal records will include, but are not limited to,
identification of patient, patient history, including immmniza-
tion records, dates of visits, x-rays, names and dosages of
medications administered and/or dispensed, and other details
as necessary to substantiate diagnosis and treatment.

Patient records shall be maintained for a period of three (3)
years and are the responsibility and property of the employing
veterinarian.



Rule 33 -

It shall be unprofessional and a violation of the Rules of
Professional Conduct for the veterinary profession or wveteri-
narian to prescribe, provide, obtain, order, adminster, pos-
sess, dispense, give or deliver to or for any person, narcotic
drugs, dangercus drugs, or any controlled substances that are
not necessary or required for the care of animals, or where
the use or possession of such drugs would promote addiction
thereto. For purposes of the rule the term Narcotic Drugs,
Dangerous Drugs, and Controlled Substances shall mean those
which are defined and recognized as such by any law of the
State of Texas or of the United States.

VIIT.
The Texas State Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners has grounds to
take disciplinary action against Dr. Comnway's license under the Texas
Veterinary Licensing Act, Article 7465a, V.A.T.C.S., Section 7{b) and
Sections 14({c} and (e) which state:

Article 7465a, Section 7(b), Veterinary Licensing Act -

The Boord may require its licensees to maintain a record-
keeping system for certain controlled substances prescribed by
the Board that includes the quantities and date of purchase,
quantities and date dispensed, quantites and date administered,
balance on hand, the name and address of the client and patient
receiving the drugs, and the reason for dispensing or
administering the drugs to such patient. The records are
subject to review by law enforcement agencies and by representa-
tives of the Board. A failure to keep such records shall be
grounds for revoking, cancelling, suspending, or prcbating the
license of any practitioner of wveterinary medicine."

Article 7465a, Section 14(c) and (e), Veterinary Licensing Act -
", . . the Board may revcke or supend a license, place a
person whose license has been suspended on probation or repri-
mend a licensee, . . . if it finds that an applicant or licensee:
(c) has engaged in dishonest or illegal practices in or con-
nected with the practice of veterinary medicine;

(e) has engaged in practices or conduct in connection with the
practice of wveterinary medicine which are violative of the
standards of professional conduct as duly promlgated by the
Board in accordance with the law"




The foregoing coamplaint is submitted to the Secretary of the Texas
Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners on this the |yt day of May, 1987.

CHESHIRE, Affiant

Further, Affiant sayeth not.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me by the said THOMAS CHESHIRE, this the
|y +- day of May, 1987.

JUDY C. SMITH
Notary Public in and for Texas

My Commission Expires: September 13, 1989.



The foregoing Complaint is hereby filed and docketed with the Texas
State Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners and styled Texas State Board
of Veterinary Medical Examiners ve. Jerry Gail Comway, DP.V.M. under
Bocket Number 1987-10, this the £c£ day of May, 1987.

%KW\/)\DV v .

W, L. "Dub" Anderson, D.V.M., Secretary
Texas State Board of Veterinary Medical
Examiners




EXHIBIT A
- STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

CERTTFICATION

Now comes Larry Taylor who, after being duly sworn, deposes and
says:

"I am Staff Services Assistant, Triplicate Prescription
Section, Narcotics Service, Texas Department of Public
Safety, and, as such, I am the official charged with the
care and custody of all documents received by the Texas
Department of Public Safety pursuant to Section 3.09 of
the Texas Controlled Substances Act. (Article 4476-15,
V.T.C.8.)"

The attached printout reflects prescriptions issued by DR. JERRY
GATL CONWAY, DVM, Texas Controlled Substances Registration
Certification Number P0027699, as shown by records on file with the
Texas Department of Public Safety, Triplicate Prescription Section.

Sifﬁi Services Assistant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day January, 1987.

Genevieve McKinster, Notary Public
for the State of Texas. My
Commission expires the 3rd day of

July, 1990.
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06-18-88 SUMMARY REPORT FOR 080184 THROUGH Q61886+

CONWAY, JERRY GAIL DWM
CONWAY VETERINARY CLINIC
ROUTE 3, BOX 94
COMANCHE, TX 76442

ODPS NUMBER: PO027699 DEA NUMBER: AC7528562

S00 PRESCRIPTIONS ORDERED

STOLEN
LOST
voID
INVALID
OTHER

O=+~00CO0

* RECORDS MORE THAN 2 YEARS OLD MAY HAVE BEEN ARCHIVED. IF FURTHER INFORMATION
IS REQUIRED, CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY.
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138 PRESCRIPTIONS ENTERED FOR DATE OF ISSUE 060484 THROUGH 041586 (O REPQORTED STOLEN, O REPORTED LOST, O INVALID, O VOID)

O ADMINISTERED OR DISPENSED
138 FILLED AT 8 PHARMACIES:

18 AT GIBSON DISCUUNT PHARMACY: 1491 SOUTH LoOP: - STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
2 AT COMANCHE PHARMACY: 14 SUNSET CENTER: : 003>ZOIm. TX 76442
106 AT GIBSON PHARMACY: 206 SQUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 78825
3 AT GLEN ROSE DISCOUNT DRUG INC.: BOX 787-1300 HWY. 67: GLEN ROSE, TX 76043
1 AT REVCC DISCOUNT DRUG CENTER NO. 244: 304 NORTH MAIN STREET: : BROWNWOOD, TX 76801
1 AT SERVICE DRUG STORE: 200 WEST WASHINGTON: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
4 AT BOWEN DRUG STORE: 118 COMMERCIAL AVENUE: - normgmz. TX 76834

3 AT VILLAGE SHOPPE PHARMACY: 2301 NORTHWEST LOOPR: - STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401



B86.169 JUN 18 20.02.57

138 PRESCRIPTIONS ENTERED FOR DATE OF ISSUE 060484 THROUGH 041586 (O REPORTED STQLEN, O REPORTED LOST, O INVALID, © VGIiD)

DOSAGE UNITS AND NUMBER OF PRESCRIPTIONS THAT HAVE BEEN PRESCRIBED OR DISPENSED, SUMMARIZED BY DRUG
*(’ISSUED BY DOCTOR’ DOES NOT INCLUDE STOLEN OR LOST SCRIPTS)

ISSUED BY DOCTOR* REPORTED STOLEN REPORTED LOST
NO. OF DOSAGE NO. OF DOSAGE NO. OF DOSAGE
SCRIPTS UNITS SCRIPTS UNITS SCRIPTS UNITS
2 145.00 RITALIN
132 4576.00 HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DI-

LAUDID, DILGCOL

4 240 .00 NUMORPHAN

PAGE 4
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06-18-86
TRIP NO.
82048 20
83304 23
83304 23
86076 19
86076 18

JUN 18

01Q

0395
C3s

012
013

20.03.02

DISPOSITION

INVALID

ORDER RECORD

DATE

08-28-85

BEGINNING - ENDING SCRIPT SEQUENCE NO.

12-12

PAGE S
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as

35

35

35

83304

83304

83304

83304

06~18-86 PRESCRIPTION RECORD (IN ORDER BY PATIENT NAME AND DATE ISSUED)

ASH,HARTSEL I: BOX84: THROCKMORTON, TX 76083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL {G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY~
ISSUED~ 090585 FILLED- 100585 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 321477
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

ASH,HARTSELL: BOX84: , TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {1 QUANTITY-
ISSUED- 021086 FILLED- 021086 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477838C RX- 326297
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 7825

ASH,HARTSELL I: BOX84: THROCKMORTON, TX 76083 AGE-~ UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL {G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY~-
ISSUED- 011786 FILLER- 011786 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 325346
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

ASH,HARTSELL T:HORS BCX 84: THROCKMORTON, TX 76083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY-
ISSUED- 110885 FILLED- 110885 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 322664
206 SCUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

ASH HARTSELL T:HORS BOX 84: THROCKMORTON, TX 76083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY-
ISSUED- 442285 FILLED- 112285 GIBSON PHARMACY AG47783B0 RX- 323148

206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
ASH,HARTSETT: BOUX84: , TX 76083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY-
ISSUED- 040286 FILLED- 040286 GIBSON PHARMACY AGA47783B0 RX- 328291
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 78825

BARTON,JESS: PO BX915: SONORA, TX 76950 AGE- 2
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {1 QUANTITY-
ISSUED- 021485 FILLED- 021585 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 312756

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TXx 768258
BARTON,JESS: PO BX915: SONORA, TX 76950 AGE- 2
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY-
ISSUED- 031285 FILLED- 031285 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX~ 313858
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
BARTON,JESS: PO BOX915: SONORA, TX 78950 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, BILGCOL STRENGTH- 4.C FORM- 1 QUANTITY-
ISSUED- 041885 FILLED- 041985 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477B380 RX- 315310
206 SQUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
BARTON, JESS: "POBOX915: SONORA, TX 76950 AGE- UNK
HYGROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDIC, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY-
ISSUED- 0%2185 FILLED- 052185 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778280 RX- 316527
206 S50UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

BARTON, JESS: POBOX915: SONORA, TX 76950 AGE- UNK
. HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G). DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- { QUANTITY-

3s

35

35

35

35

35

35

83304

88076

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

23

23

23

23

18

23

23

23

23

23

035

035

035

035

03%

o113

038

035

035

035

50

47

44

60

32

ele]

03

09

82

BS

88

PAGE &
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ISSUED- 060385 FILLED- 060485 GIBSON PHARMACY AGA477838Q RX- 317017
206 SOQUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

BARTON,JESS: PO BX915: SONORA, TX 78950 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 21
ISSUED- 082185 FILLED- Q82185 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 319863

206 SQUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

BARTON, JESS:HORS UNK: SONDRA, TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCGL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 32
ISSUED~ 112285 FILLED~ 1§2285 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 323147
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

BARTON, JESS:HORS BOX315; SONORA, TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 3% 83304 23 035 38
ISSUED- 121985 FILLED~ 121985 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 324124
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

BARTON, JESS:HORS BOX815: , TX 76950 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- + QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 45
ISSUED- C11786 FILLED- Q11786 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 325345
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76B2S

BARTON.JESS:HORS BOX915: , TX 78950 AGE- UNK ]
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 48
ISSUED- 021086 FILLED- 021088 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 326296
206 mDCﬂI,mnHDOm“ : BRADY, TX 76825

BARTON, JESS: BOX 915: SONORA, TX 76950 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL {G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FURM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 49
ISSUED- 030386 FILLED- 0302385 GIBSON PHARMACY AGA4T7783B0 RX- 327116
206 SQUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

BARTON,JESS: BOX915: SONORA, TX 76950 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 86076 19 013 03
ISSUED- ©41586 FILLED- 041586 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 328785
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, Tx 76825

BENNETT,BILL: BXB55: BRADY, TX 75825 AGE- 2
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {1 QUANTITY- 35 832304 23 03% 08
ISSUED- 022585 FILLED- Q22585 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 313118

206 SQUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
BENNETT ,BILL: BOX855: BRADY, TX AGE-~ UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOcOL STRENGT#- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 84
ISSUED~ 052185 FILLED- 052185 GIBSON PHARMACY AGA778380 RX- 316528
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
BENNETT,BILL: BOX855: BRADY, TX AGE~- UNK
HYDROMGRPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILGCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 t6
ISSUED~ ©61785 FILLED- 061785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477B380 RX- 317440
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY., TX 76825

BENNETT,BILL: BOXBS55: BRADY., TX 76825 AGE~ UNK
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HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FGRM~- 1 QUANTITY- a5
ISSUED- Q71685 FILLED~ Q71785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 318584
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

BENNETT ,BILL: BOX855: 8RADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- C90585 FILLED- 100585 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477B380 RX- 341475
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

BENNETT ,BILL: BOX855: BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY~ 35
ISSUED- 120385 FILLED- 120385 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 323567
208 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 7682%

BENNETT,BILL: BOX855: BRADY, TX 76825 AGE - UNK
HYDROMURPHONE HCL (G). DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED~ 021086 FILLEDR- 021086 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 326298

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76824
BENNETT,BILL: BOX 855: BRADY. TX 76825 AGE~ UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILCCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
I1SSUED- 030386 FILLED- 030386 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 327117
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

CATHEY,DAN: RT1: BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE MCL (G), DILAUDID, DILODCGL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35

ISSUED~ 122385 FILLED- 122385 REVCO DISCOUNT DRUG CENTER NO. 244 AR7870810 RX-

3C4 NORTH MAIN STREET: BROWNWODD, TX 76801

CUMMINGS,DORDTHY: 7204 KERMIT: FT WORTH, TX 78118 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED~ 061585 FILLED- Q61585 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 195883
1421 SOUTH LoOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

ELLISON,JIM: JOHN RT:. BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCQL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY~ 35
ISSUED- Q40288 FILLED- 040286 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 328293
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 78825

FRANCIS,.BILLY/INSIDE INFO: 8X155; MASON, TX 76886 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G)., DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 091885 FILLED- 091285 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 320853
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

GASCAMP ,DON: 3136 CARLTON DR: STEPHENVILLE, TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (&), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1  QUANTITY- 40
ISSUED~ 040685 FILLED- 040685 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AE2208381 RX- 192440
1491 S0UTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

GOBER,KIRBY: BXBOS: THROCKMQRTON, TX 76083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 3%
ISSUED- 082185 FILLED- 092185 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 319864
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

83304 23
83304 23
83304 23
83304 23
83304 23
83304 23
138565
83304 23
86076 19
83304 23
83304 23
833Ca 23

035

035

035

cas

035

03s

036

013

Q35

035

C35

96

52

34

46

64

339

99

o1

28

80

20

PAGE 8
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GOBER,KIRBY: BXB05: THROCKMORTGON, TX 76083 AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 24
ISSUED- 090685 FILLED- Q90685 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 320458
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY., TX 76825

GOBER,KIRBY:HORS BOX BQS5: THROCKMORTON, TX 76083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 3% 83304 23 035 59
ISSUED- 110885 FILLED- 110885 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 322663
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

GOBER,KIRBY/WHY NOT TALENT: BX805: THROCKMORTON, TX 76083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL {(G), DILAUDID, DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 Q35 53
ISSUED- 10188% FILLED- 101885 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 321839
206 SQUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

GRIFFITH,DARYL:HORS BOXt74: MIDLOTHIAN, TX 76065 AGE~ UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.C FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 43
ISSUED- ©10786 FILLED- 010786 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 324869
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY. TX 76825

GRIFFITH,DERYL:HORS BOX500: MIDLOTHIAN, TX 76065 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 54
ISSUED- 100885 FILLED- {QOB85 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 321939
206 SQUYH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 7682%

GRIFFITH,DERYL: BOXS00: MIDLOTHIAN, TX 76065 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 35
ISSUED- 120385 FILLED- 12038% GIBSON PHARMACY AGA7783B0 RX- 323564

206 SQUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
HALL ,RICHARD: DRAWER G: EDEN, TX 76837 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 86076 192 013 02
ISSUED- 040286 FILLED- 040286 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX~ 328292
206 SOQUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

LINCH,DANA:HORS BX408: NEMG, TX 76070 AGE- UNK .
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 20 83304 23 036 92
ISSUED~ 013185 FILLED- 013185 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 1B8472
1491 SQUTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

LINCH,DANA (MISS LEVAN): BOX 408: NEMO, TX 76070 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- § QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 98
ISSUED- 050685 FILLED- 050685 GIBESON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 124073

.1491 SOUTH LCOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
LINCH,MIKE: BOX706: , TXx 76070 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM~ 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 96
ISSUED- 041285 FILLED- Q41285 VILLAGE SHOPPE PHARMACY AVG993061 RX- 2350097
2301 NORTHWEST LOODP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

MANN, JOE: RT2: TALPA, TX 76882 AGE- UNK
NUMORPHAN STRENGTH- 1.5 FORM- 3 QUANTITY- 60 83304 23 035 67
ISSUED- 031086 FILLED- 031086 BOWEN DRUG STORE AS2233702 RX- 54974
118 COMMERCIAL AVENUE: COLEMAN, TX 76834
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WEMMB= BT L : EGTF  AGE- UNK
x<cmogonvx02m HCL Amv DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304
ISSUED- 060385 FILLED- 060385 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 195320

1491 SOUTH LOOP: : - STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
MERRS BILL: “Bug ;ENROSESEER AGE- 3

HYDRCMORPHONE MCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304

ISSUED- 012386 FILLED- 012386  GLEN ROSE DISCOUNT DRUG INC. AGB516300 RX- 72857

BOX 787-1300 HWY. 67: :  GLEN ROSE, TX 76043

MEENS , WILL 1AM <SEwRiah) EnGLENROSETEGIIBOAEY  AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G). DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM~ 1t QUANTITY- 35 83304
ISSUED- 062285 FILLED- 062285 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 196312
1491 SOUTH LOOP: :  STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

S, WILLIAM (MIGHTY LUCK): STARSRIZSONSSSNCENRISE D sTesis AGE- UNK
HYDROMGRPHONE HCL (G). DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 30 83304
ISSUED- Q42685 FILLED- 042685  GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208389 RX~ 193548
1491 SOUTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

HIWONS BILL: STRTTEORE CGLEN SHSETS AGE- 3
HYDROMORPHONE HCL Amv DILAUDID, DILOCOL  STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304
[SSUED- 111185 FILLED- 111185 GLEN ROSE DISCOUNT DRUG INC. AGA8516900 RX- 70097

BOX 787-1300 HWY. 67: :  GLEN ROSE, TX 76043
MERBIWILLIAM D:HORS '68Q9:TRACYNE i s AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (GY, DILAUDIOD, UHanOr mqmmzmﬂI 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304
ISSUED- 021685 FILLED- 021685 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 189299
1491 SOUTH LOOP: :  STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
PINSONS, BILL: SPARSRTIBOXES2 5 GLENIROSE:pTX:nT6043  AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (&), DILAUDID, DILOCGL  STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 30 83304
ISSUED- 040685 FILLED- 040685 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 192439
1491 SQUTH LOGP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 7640t
QUICK,TOMMY: UNK: ROCHELLE, TX AGE-~ UNK

HYDROMORPHCNE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILCCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM-~ 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304
ESSUED- 051785 FILLED- Q61785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG47783B0 RX- 317439

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY., TX 76825
QUICK,TOMMY: UNK: ROCHELLE, TX AGE~ UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304
ISSUED- C71685 FILLED- 074785  GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 348583
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: :  BRADY, TX 76835
RIMMS BILU¥ STAR RTVBOXSY - "BLEN ROSE - TX 76043 AGE- 5
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- { QUANTITY- 35 83304
ISSUED- 122485 FILLED- 122485  GLEN ROSE DISCOUNT DRUG INC. AGBS516300 RX- 71582
BOX 787-1300 HWY. 67: - GLEN ROSE, TXx 76043

SANFORD,BUDDY: UNK: TYE, TX 79601 AGE- 4
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304
ISSUED- 022585 FILLED- 022585 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 313118
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206 SCUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

kammmq.obxn<uIDnm 403 W NEELY: COMANCHE, TX 76442 AGE- UNK
RITALIN STRENGTH~ 20.0 FORM- 1 OQUANTITY- {5 83304 23 0235 55
ISSUED~- 110285 FILLED- 110285 COMANCHE PHARMACY AC5840601 RX- 73202

14 SUNSET CENTER: : COMANCHE, TX 76442

SMITH, ARTHUR: 742 EW 10TH ST: ABILENE, TX 78601 AGE- 3 *
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 02
ISSUED- 021485 FILLED- 021585 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 312757
208 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

SMITH,ARTHUR: 749 EN 10TH ST: ABILENE, TX 79801 AGE- 3
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 08
ISSUED- 031285 FILLED- 031285 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 313859

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
SMITH,ARTHUR: 749 E N 10TH ST: ABILENE, TX 79601 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 14
ISSUED- 040885 FILLED- 040885 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380C RX- 314876
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 7682%

SMITH,GRADY: UNK: HAMLIN, TX 79520 AGE- UNK .
HYDROMORPHUNE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1+ QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 27
ISSUED- 050785 FILLED- 050785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 316021

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 7&82% .
SMITH,GRADY: POBOX441: HAMLIN, TX 79520 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 35 89
ISSUED- 062785 FILLED- 082785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX~- 317842
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
SMITH,GRADY: PO BX441: HAMLIN, TX 79520 AGE- UNK
HYDRCMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- § QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 98
ISSUED- 0BOS85 FILLED- 0BO&85S GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 319358
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
SMITH,MURL: POBX0441: HARLIN, TX 78520 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 36
ISSUED~ 120385 FILLED- {20385 GIBSON PHARMACY AG47783B0 RX- 323558
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

SMITH,MURL D: PO BOX441: HAMLIN, TX 79520 AGE~ UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 025 11
ISSUED- 032685 FILLED- Q32785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 314424

206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
SMITH,MURL D: PO BOX441: HAMLIN, TX 79520 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL {G), DILAUDID, DILGCOL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 13
ISSUED- 040885 FILLED- Q40885 GIBSON PHARMACY AGA4778380 RX- 314875
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: 8RADY, TX 76825
SMITH,MURL D: POBOX441: HAMLIN, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 03% 26
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ISSUED~ 050785 FILLED- 050785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 3168022

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

SMITH.MURL D: POBOX441: MAMLIN, TX 79520 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G)., DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 90
ISSUED- 060385 FILLED- Q60485 GIBSON PHARMACY AG47783280 RX- 317015
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

TALENT,GALLANT: BX84: THROCKMORTQN, TX 76083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILQCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 19
ISSUED- 080585 FILLED- 0OB0685 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477B380 RX~ 319320
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

TALLEY,TONI:HORS 7204 KERMIT: FT WORTH, TX 76116 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (&), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 45 83304 23 035 94
ISSUED- 022685 FILLED- 022685 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB220838% RX- 189915
1491 SOUTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

TALLEY,TONI: 7204 KERMIT: FT WORTH, TX 76116 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 95
ISSUED- C41285 FILLED- 041285 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 192789
14921 SQUTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

TALLEY,TONI:BIRD 7204 KERMIT: FT WORTH, TX 76118 AGE~- UNK ]
HYDROMORPHONE HCL {(G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 O35 86
ISSUED- 052885 FILLED- 052885 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 195073
1491 SOUTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 786401

TAYLOR,ROBERT: 826 S CLOCK: ABILENE, TX 78706 AGE- 4 :
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM~ {1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 Of
ISSUED~- Q21485 FILLED- 021585 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 312758
206 SDUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

TAYLOR,ROBERT: 826 S CLOCK: ABILENE, TX 78606 AGE- 3
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCGL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 Q7
ISSUED- 031285 FILLED- 03t285 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 313860
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY. TX 786825

TAYLOR,ROBERT: 826 S CLOCK: ABILENE, TX 78606 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 15
ISSUED- 040885 FILLED- Q40885 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 314877
206 SCUTH BRIDGE: BRARY, TX 76825

TIOWELL ,NOLAN: RT4: EARLY, TX AGE- UNK .
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 25 83304 23 035 42
ISSUED- 010786 FILLED- Q10786 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 324868
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 78825

TIDWELL ,NOLAN: RT 4 BOX 115A: BROWNWDOD, TX 76801 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 56
ISSUED- 031786 FILLED- 031788 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 327838
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

TIDWELL ,NOLAN/SMASHED CHARGE: RT4 8X115A: EROWNWOCD, TX 76801 AGE- UNK
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HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILGOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 29
ISSUED- 091885 FILLED- 091985 GIBSON PHARMACY AGA4778380 RX- 320852
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY., TX 76825

TOLENT ,GALLANT: POBOX84: THROCKMORTON, TX 75083 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 21
ISSUED- 062785 FILLED- 062785 GIBSCON PHARMACY AG477B380 RX- 318741

206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
WATSON, JOHN E:BADG PO BOX1655: WEATHERFORD, TX 76086 AGE~ UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, BILOGCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 83
ISSUED- 051085 FILLED- 051085 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 194351
1491 SOUTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
WINDHAM,HAL : BOX204: VALLEY MILLS, TX AGE- UNK

NUMORFPHAN STRENGTH- 1.5 FORM- 3 QUANTITY- 80 B3304 23 035 94
ISSUED- 062885 FILLED- 062985 BOWEN DRUG STORE AS52233702 RX- 54920

118 COMMERCIAL AVENUE: COLEMAN, TX 76834
WINDHAM, JAMES: STAR RT2: BROWNWCOD, TX 76801 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G)., DILAUDID, BILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 10
ISSUED~ 032685 FILLED- 032785 GIBSON PHARMACY AGA4778380 RX- 314425
206 SQUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
WINDHAM, JAMES: STAR RT 2: BROWNWOOD, TX AGE~ UNK

HYDROMORPHONE MCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 814
ISSUED- 041885 FILLED- 041985 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477832B0O RX- 315311
208 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

WINDHAM, JAMES: ST RT2: BROWNWOOD., TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FCORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 25
ISSUED~ 050785 FILLED- 050785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 316023

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: ; BRADY, TX 76825
WINDHAM, JAMES: ST RT2: BROWNWOOD. TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35 83304 22 035 88
ISSUED- 060385 FILLED- 080488 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 317016
20€ SO0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
WINDHAM, JAMES: ST RT2: BROWNWOCD, TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 035 93
ISSUED- 062785 FILLED- 052785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 317843
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
WINDHAM, JAMES H: STAR RT2: BROWNWGOD, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE MCL (G), DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- ! QUANTITY- 35 83304 22 035 22
ISSUED- 090685 FILLED- OS0G85 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 320460

208 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76B2S
WINDHAM, JAMES H: RT: BROWNWOOD, TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 3% 83304 23 035 37

ISSUED- 121985 FILLED- 121985 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 324125
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TXx 76825
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WINDHAM, JAMES JR: STAR RT: BROWNWOOD, TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (&), DILAUDID, DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 080585 FILLED- 080685 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 319355
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

WINDHAM, JAMES M:HORS ST RT: BROWNWOOD, TX AGE~ UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 110885 FILLED- 110885 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 322662
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

WINDHAM, JAMES M: RT2: BROWNWOQD, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (&), DILAUDID, DItecoL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- ©10786 FILLED- 010786 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 324867
206 SCUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

WINDHAM, JAMES M: STAR RT 2: BROWNWOOD, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED~- 030386 FILLED- 030386 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477B38C RX~ 327118
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

WINDHAM, JAMES M JR: STAR RT2: BROWNWOOD, TX AGE- UNK

NAME

HYDRUMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED~ 020585 FILLED- 100585 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 321476

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

ZALENT , GALLANT : BXB4: THROCKMORTON, TX 76083 AGE~ UNK .
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- Q90685 FILLED- 090685 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 320459
206 SQUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED:HORS FORT WORTH, TX 76116 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, BILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 30
ISSUED- 060484 FILLED- Q80484 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 177289
1491 SOUTH Loop: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

PURGED:HORS BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY~ 35
ISSUED- 070284 FILLED- 070384 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X4564

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: - BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED:HORS BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 070284 FILLED- 070384 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X45GE

206 SOUTH BRIRGE: - BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED:HORS BRADY, TX 176825 AGE~ UNK

HYDRUMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1  QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 070284 FILLED- 070384 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X4565

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: TALPA, TX 76882 AGE- 3

NUMORPHAN STRENGTH- 15,0 FORM- 3 QUANTITY- 80 83304 23 036 09
ISSUED- 071184 FIiLED~ Q71284 BOWEN DRUG STORE AS2233702 RX- 54850
118 COMMERCIAL AVENUE: COLEMAN, TX 76834

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

035

35

035

035

035

036

036

036

036

9g

61

41

65

51

23

a6

06

Q7

08

PAGE

14




86.169

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

JUN 18  20.03.08

PURGED :HORS ABILENE, TX 79801 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL {G}. DILAUDID, DiLOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM-~ {1 QUANTITY- 35

ISSUED- Q071484 FILLED- 071684 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X4%568

206 SQUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 78825

PURGED :HORS HAMLIN, TX 79520 AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 071484 FILLED- 071684 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X4569

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: - BRADY, TX 7¢825

PURGED : HORS BROWNSWOOD, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCGL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 080284 FILELED- 0BO284 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX~ X4573

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: BROWNWOOD, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUGID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- (B80284 FILLED- 080284 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X4571

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK
HYDRCMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 0B0284 FILLED- 080284 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X4572

206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED:HORS ABILENE, TX 79801 AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 081484 FILLED~ 081584 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 305052

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 081484 FILLED- 081584 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 309091

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED:HORS FORT WORTH, TX 76116 AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 30
ISSUED~ 083084 FILLED- 083084 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 181062

1481 SQUTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

PURGED:HORS SAN ANGELO, TX 76902 AGE- 2

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCGL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 090484 FILLED- 090484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X4576

206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: KEMPNER, TX 75539 AGE- 2

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 090484 FILLED- 030484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- X4578

206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: MIDLOTHIAN, TX 76065 AGE- 2
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY-~ 35
ISSUED- 090484 FILLED- Q30484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX-~ X4577
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206 30UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76B25 '
NAME PURGED: BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- 2

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 31 83304 23 038 22

ISSUED- 091884 FILLED- 091884 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477838B0 RX- 306407

206 S0UTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

NAME PURGED: BROWNWOOD, TX 76804 AGE- 4
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 Q36 21
ISSUED- 091884 FILLED- Q918E84 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX~ X4580

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
NAME PURGED:HORS STEPHENVILLE, TX AGE- 15
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 10 83304 23 036 23
ISSUED- 092084 FILLED- 092084 SERVICE DRUG STORE AS2217001 RX- 2002334
200 WEST WASHINGTON: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
NAME PURGED:HORS ABILENE, TX AGE~ 2
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOGOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 22 036 75
ISSUED- 100584 FILLED- 100584 GIBSON PHARMACY AG477B380 RX~ 307129
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 78825
NAME PURGED:HORS EARLY, TX 76801 AGE- 2
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 76
ISSUED- 100584 FILLED- 100584 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 307131
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 768235
NAME PURGED:HORS KILLEEN, TX 76544 AGE- 2
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 24
ISSUED- 100584 FILLED- 1Q0584 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 307130
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
NAME PURGED:HORS , TX 76882 AGE=- UNK
NUMORPHAN STRENGTH- 1.5 FORM- 3 QUANTITY- 60 83304 22 038 77
ISSUED- 100884 FILLED- 100984 BOWEN DRUG STORE AS2233702 RX- 54871
118 COMMERCIAL AVENUE: ; COLEMAN, TX 76834
NAME PURGED:HMORS SA ANGELO, TX AGE- 24
HYDROMORPHONE MCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 OQUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 78
ISSUED- 101684 FILLED- 101684 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 307543
206 SDUTH BRIDGE: ; BRADY, TX 76825
NAME PURGED: BRADY, TX AGE~ 2

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t+ QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 73 .
ISSUED- 101684 FILLED- 101684 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 307542

206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRACY, TX 78825
NAME PURGED: EARLY, TX AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DiLcocOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- § QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 B2
ISSUED- 110284 FILLED-. 110284 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 308242
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
NAME PURGED: ABILENE, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FDRM- 1 QUANTITY- 35 '83304 23 036 81
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NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

JUN 18

20.03.09
ISSUED- 110284 FILLED- 110284 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 308243
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED: KILLEEN, 7X AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCEL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 110284 FILLED- 110284 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 308244
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED:HORS SONORA, TX 76930 AGE- UNK ]
HYDROMDRPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILGCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 'QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 111384 FILLED- 111484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX~ 308684
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED: SAN ANGELO, TX AGE- UnK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- { QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 111384 FILLED- 111484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 308685
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED: FT WORTH, TX 76116 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 30
ISSUED- t11¢84 FILLED- 111984 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY ABR2208381 RX-~ 184835
1481 SCUTH LOQP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
PURGED: BRADY, TX 76825 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HMCL (&), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 120484 FILLED- 120484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 309610
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED: EARLY, TX 76801  AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- t QUANTITY- 3%
ISSUED- 120484 FILLED- 120484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 309614
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED: SAN ANGELO, TX 76902 AGE- UNK
HYDROMCRPHONE MCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 120484 FILLED- 120484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 309609
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED:FOWL FORT WORTH, TX AGE~- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G). DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 45
ISSUED- 120784 FILLED- 120784 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 185762
14891 SCOUTH LOOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
PURGED :HORS GLEN ROSE. TX 76041 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILDCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 35
ISSUED- 121384 FILLED- 121384 GIBSON DISCOUNT PHARMACY AB2208381 RX- 188060
1431 SOUTH LQOP: STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
PURGED: ABILENE, TX 79601 AGE- UNK
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID. DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 3%
ISSUED- 121384 FILLED- 121484 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 310063
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825
PURGED: ABILENE, TX 798601 AGE- UNK

83304

8330C4

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

036

036

cae

Q36

036

036

Q36

036

036

©36

8C

83

84

85

47

48

49

86

29

88
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NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

JUN 18 20.03.09
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G). DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: :  BRADY, TX 78825

PURGED :HORS COMANCHE, TX 76442 AGE- UNK
RITALIN STRENGTH- 10.0 FORM- 1 QUANTITY- 100 83304 23 035 7%

QUANTITY- 35 83304 23 036 87
ISSUED- 121384 FILLED- 121384 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 310073

ISSUED- 123184 FILLED- 123184 COMANCHE PHARMACY ACS8406G1 RX- 70574

QUANTITY- 35

QUANTITY- 35

QUANTITY- 35

QUANTITY- 35

14 SUNSET CENTER: : COMANCHE, TX 76442

PURGED: SAN ANGELO, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- {
ISSUED- 010785 FILLED- 010785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 3110045
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: ABILENE, TX AGE-~ UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G}, DILAUDID, DILGCOL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- 1
ISSUED- Q10785 FILLED- 010785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 311002
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED :HORS SONORA, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G). DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- {
ISSUED- 010785 FILLED- Q10785 GIBSON PHARMACY AG47783B0 RX- 311001
206 SOUTH BRIDGE: : BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: HAMLIN, TX AGE- UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1
ISSUED- 011885 FILLED- 011985 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 311514
206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED: ABILENE, TX AGE~ UNK

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH~ 4.0 FORM- 1

QUANTITY- 35

ISSUED- 011885 FILLED- O1i+985 GIBSON PHARMACY AG4778380 RX- 311513

206 S0UTH BRIDGE: BRADY, TX 76825

PURGED:HQRS FORT WORTH, TX 76114 AGE- 5 .
HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FORM- 1
ISSUED- 020485 FILLED- Q20585 VILLAGE SHOPPE PHARMACY AVE993061
2301 NORTHWEST LOOP: : STEPHENVILLE, TX 786401

PURGED :HORS NEMO, TX AGE- &

HYDROMORPHONE HCL (G), DILAUDID, DILOCOL STRENGTH- 4.0 FQRM- 1
ISSUED- 020785 FILLED- 020785 VILLAGE SHOPPE PMARMACY AVG993061
2301 NORTHWEST LOOP: : STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401

QUANTITY- 35
RX- N349302

QUANTITY- 35
RX- N342352

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

83304

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

035

Q35

035

036

Q36

035

038

77

76

78

20

91

Q0

93
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FORM 1

FORM 2

FORM 3

FORM 4

FORM &

FORM &

FORM 7

FORM 8

FORM 9

JUN 18  20.03.12
DOSAGE FORM TABLE
SOLID GRAL DOSAGE FORMS: TABLETS, CAPSULES, SPANSULE, PULVULE
QUANTITY IS TOTAL NUMBER PRESCRIBED

ORAL LIQUID: SYRUP, ELIXIR, SOLUTION, TINCTURE
QUANTETY INDICATED IN CC (ML}

INJECTABLE: VIALS
QUANTITY INODICATED IN CC {ML)

INJECTABLE: AMPULES, SYRINGE, TUBEX, CARTRIDGE
QUANTITY INDICATED IN TOTAL NUMBER OF AMPULES (ETC.) PRESCRIBED

SUPPOSITORIES
QUANTITY IS TOTAL NUMBER PRESCRIBED

POWDER, CRYSTALS, FLAKES
QUANTITY INDICATED IN MG

MIXTURES: <CII WITH OTHER INGREDIENTS, PREPARED BY PHARMACIES
QUANTITY INDICATED IN CC (ML)

IV BAGS
QUANTITY INDICATED IS TOTAL NUMBER OF BAGS PRESCRIBED

FORM NOT INDICATED ON PRESCRIPTION
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